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SAFETY SID tell how the little Woman

(
;\QPQ keep HER MAN SAFE
2 2 28 2]

1 U N I I RN

-: (This interesting article was taken from the "Industrial Super=
visort= Sept'74),

‘“%wfﬁersonal safety is reflected in a person's attitude, Attitudes
are formed from an individual's environment « the influences that
surround him during the course of his everyday life,

The two areas which most contribute to this environment are WORK and HOME, with the edge in
most situations going to the HOME as the largest single contributor.

HOME IS WHERE THE HEART IS} Because the family is the basic unit of harmonious human life,
the happier the home is, the happier its occupants, When things go_well at home, the trials
and tribulations at work can be greatly lessened because the person's attitude is positive
and receptives, His awareness is keen and his mind uncluttered with worry and concern about
personal problems, He is able to devote 100% of his attention and efforts to the efficient
and safe performance of his job,

BUT, let disharmony arise at home, and the tables are radicially reversed, Perhaps an argu=
ment with his wife, trouble for the children at school, mounting financial problems, or some
other personal difficulty causes mental distraction, but the end result can too often be far
worse than the original problem,

The mind can become momentarily anesthetized by the worries at home, and, because this lapse
in paying attention causes him to be oblivious of the job he is doing, an operation which,
when given full attention, can be done safely, becomes a crippler - or a KILLER.

No argument, no upset, no disharmony or personal problem is WORTH THE LOSS of the ability to
make_a living, It is worth neither the risk of injury nor death, Time does not heal all
illsy UWhen has time healed the effects to a family of the death or dismemberment of the wage
earner?

Is it not far better-first soothe the mental wounds of personal problems and minor family
feuds than to send a worried individual, hardly conscious of the dangers of his environment,
into a safe working area which inattention can turn into a jungle of pit-falls?

The family « and the home = MUST OPERATE as a HARMONIOUS UNIT, protecting each of its members
in everyway possible, UNITED IT STANDS and divided it FALLS ~ and great can be the fall
thereof, '

CARE A LITTLE BIT? CARE ENOUGH TO SEND YOUR MAN TO HIS 3J0OB WITH A MIND FREE OF WORRY AND
CONEL IPT? CARE ENOICH TN LIANMT LTM Th DCETIHOM UAME ACATN eneet vl
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SATURDAY - 8/10/77

Long Live Your Death
The Camerons

Sorry No Publicity To Hand
+8+E+0+ 5+ T4+ 8+ 5+ 545484 54-8+54+ 8+ 8+,

WEDNESDAY - 12/10/77
COMING OF SEYMOUR

A Bawdy Riotous Comedy. Seymour has a
big problem, he has to become a father
before his 21st Birthday.

STARS: Allan Spitz & Dianne Summerfield

RE-INCARNATION OF PETER PROUD (R)

An obsessive search for a prior
existence.

STARS: Micheal Sarrazin & Jennifer
0'Neil

+$4+8+ 5+ $+8+8+8+8+8+83+8+8+8+8+8+8+83+8+8+
SATRUDAY - 15[10[11

DIRTY MARY, CRAZY LARRY
There's nothin' they won't try.

STARS: Peter Fonda - drivin' hard &
Susan George - ridin' easy.

(21)

BULLET TRAIN

A nightmare journey that couldn't
be stopped.

Sorry no publicity on the Stars)
+5+8+8+5+5+8+8+8+8+8+5+8+8+3+5+ 8+ 5+3+8+

(NRC)

WEDNESDAY - 19/10/71

WINTER HAWK (NRC)

LADY ICE (NRC)
Sorry No Publicity To Hand

4+5+8+8+8+3+0+6+8+- 84348+ 4548+ 8+G+B4T+0+

FOR_SALE

YAMAHA RD350 1970 =
Good Condition - $275 ONO.

CONTACT: 11 Fourth Street

WANTED TO BUY - FOR_SCHOOL

Good secondhand Trailer;
Details to the Leigh Creek Area School

WANTED TO BUY
Good Solid Chest of Drawers.
CONTACT: TOPICS - ADMIN.

A\l Rdelaide

Uds |

POLIO :
. The next immunisation will be
given on Saturday, 5 November.
ookings will be taken until
esday, 25 October, at Hospital.

JA.,M. DISTRIBUTORS

T.A.M, TRANGPORT SERVICES

o Leigh Creek Service,
Vehicle leaves our Adelaide Depot at 76
Albion Street, WINGIIELD, every MONDAY
at 12. noon arriving at Leigh Creek
TUESDAY morming.

All goods must be delivered to the

Depot. :
For further enquiries phone DEPOT
268 193 ¢
APTER HOURS
l ?56 847 (
(TOM MELIOS

"OUND - At Cinema
Empty plastic black WALLET.

CONTACT: GOCDALL, 1 Centreway.
FOUND
Bunch of KEYS with bottle & can opener,

Mans WATCH
Letter on a Silver Chain.

CONTACT: TOPICS -~ Admin Office.

i FOR _SALE
Bassinette w/- stand/mattress/pillow $1(
Carrying Basket w/- pillow cases 8¢

 CONTACT: BOCK, 14 Second St, Phone 151

|
LOST
Pair
new)
Pair of PINK THONGS.

CONTACT: SANDERSON, 22 Fourth Street.

- (In Playground Area)
of childrens BLUE SANDALS (brand

ANNUAL GENERAL MEETINGS,
COMMUNITY AID ABROAD AGM will be held on
Thursday, 13 October at 7,.,pm. Meeting to
be held in the school LIBRARY.
A FILM on Indonesia will be shown after
the meetings ALL WELCOME TO ATTEND.

WA I N N

BASKETBALL AGM will be held in the TELFORD
Room of the Canteen on WEDNESDAY, 12th

Oct at 7,30pm.

If you are interested in playing, officiat=
ing etecs, and would like to get the summer
series off the ground, thenm we urge you to
attend this meeting,

##jleather forecasting has been speeded up, BUT
it's still several hours behind arthritis,
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¥ yr Eﬁf HMARY QUANT = FASHION FOR FACES®

o« LIPSTICKS =~ pale and pastel, bold & bright,
dark & muted, MARY QUANT has
them all,

« AIRCONDITIONED SUPERNATURAL FOUNDATION
lets your skin breathe,

« NAIL POLISH some pearly, some plaine.

¢ EYE GLOSS ~ is one of the truly great
MARY QUANT original products.

» SKIN CARE products also available,
« MARY QUANT SPECIAL RECIPES bring a little fresh

MORE LADIES SANDALS AND CHILDRENS SANDALS HAVE

ARRIVED,

LOTTERIES now sellings

$2,00 No 12 and 13

$1.,00 " 41
$3,00 " 3

X LOTTO No, 227 now sellinge

no42
closes 12/10/77 at 12,30pm.

PRIVATE SWIMMING POOLS - LEIGH CREEK & AREA

PISTOL CLUB NEWS

For many years now Leigh Creek and other areas
supplied with mains water have enjoyed almost
unlimited usage from the Aroona Dam supply.

1t should be obvious to all in the area, that

the water situation is now becoming CRITICAL,
and economies in usage must take place,

While the "good years" were with us, many
householders purchased and installed private

swimming pools in their back yards - and have
thoroughly enjoyed their benefits,

‘With the current water supply situation, we
can ill afford wastage, or luxuries, of any

kind, and residents are strongly urged to
make full use of the public swimming pool this
SuUmmer,

Should it become necessary to impose further
restrictions on the usage of water, then a
total ban on all private swimming pools will
be imposed.

It is opportune also to remind the ouwners of
such pools that they should comply with the
S.A., Govt. Swimming Ppols (Safety) Act, 1972
in relation to fencing and other requirementss

Recent scores shot were =

25/ 9/77 STANDARD GUN

K WATERS 510/600
M Seidel 445/ n
L Walford 377/
30/ 9/77 AIR PISTOL
K WATERS 345/400
R Ellis 343/ "
M Seidel 332/ v
M waters 324/ "
2/ 10/77 50 m FREE PISTOL
K WATERS 520/600
R Ellis 500/ "
M Waters 394/ "

~

Practice for the SPENCER GULF TROPHY SHOOT
at Whyalla on the weekend of 15/16 Oct 1977
is happening NOW, Come out after work and
get into the swing of things = team members
should get as much training as possible, as
we need to bring back to Leigh Creek that
TROPHY .
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SUNDAY, 25 _September - Stroke ~ Mixed

51X 'Bucks! locked horns with the ickle white ball and clumsy golf sticks. They regretted the
absencg of Associates, and had I known garlier, I may have enticed some Lady-Caddies like Clarie
jooper's famous Mis~Fortuney then there's Mis~Cuided, Mis~Carriage, Mis=Chievous, Mis~hit and
thers, .+ all capable, and sporting smooth areas of soft flesh, alluring eyes, red lips and
low husky voices with the devil in them. But then, we might have ended up like the couple of
jolfers who instead of comino-along, went to a Birthday-party, .. next day, one was still
'burning! and had foolishly rented his head to Mr Grand-daddy Headachg, and his mouth to some
small furry animal who made it It's bedroom, also It's grave, We six wise Bucks skylarked
around in an atmosphere of good fellouwship, but the sunscorched Course gradually became hot
snough to make a lizard swet, and we trickled home panting like spent stallion and as dry as a
Lime~burner's boot,

'n the convivial atmosphere of the Clubhouse, we related many situations of the day, that
-ickled our funnybone, vize. "How did Frank Reed disintegrate his No. 2 wood without the aid
f Caddie Mis~calculate?V.

lesultss M CAMPILLO 63 *b/dey § J Adair 653 J Dejanovic 653 F Reed 663
"3 Reye 71 3 H Lucas 72,

UNDAY, 2 October -- MIYED DAY = Stroke
our ladies and 18 gents competrd in this final game of our 1977 season, The event attracted
Lve 'honorary Members for the dayi, Fortunes varied and fluctuated but a 'good time! was had
v all, UWinner, GLEN WEYMOUTH was fantastic, =~ his first 30 ft putt was considered a flukej
is second 30 ft putt, ~ just pure luck, ... but they were only preliminaries to many more as
@ warmed-ups and the habit 'rubbed off+ onto JEAN FISHER, =~ she started making'em too,

iorg our guest players was a Member of the Glerelg League Football team, Mr JOHN LEHON, eee

0 lonsen~-up he kicked the ickle ball further than his mates hit it with the club, Bob Docking
nforms me that there has been a Golf match between a Golfer and a bow and arrow opponent, but
e cantt remember who won,

le were a ‘happy family' for barbecue tea and the golf film, and our "Thank You" extends to
1any, e« the Ladies for tasty salad platss and delicious cookies; to Chefs John Binnekamp and
rank Reedy Bar Manager Jack Miller and to film projectionist Wally Mann and last but not least,
Incie ETSA for lending the equipment, The 3 trophies for today's place-getters will be pre= _
sented at the Clubhouse on Saturday 5 November and also a trophy for the 'eight ball Champion!
ihich has been graciously donated by Brian McPherson (value $10,00),

atest information indicates that we'll play 1978 Season on the old golf course,
0 _BE _ANNOUNCED _SOON: Dates. of =
Hit-~off from Copley Creek to Golf Course No. 9 hole

Annual General Meeting.

ne Management Committze thenk VOU for ycur support and wish YOU for 1978 - Better Golfing,

esults: =~ best six scores, a5
G WEYMOUTH 61 B/day; C Reye 633 J Dejanovic 663 L Richman 693
D Slade 703 J Adair 71,

IOTES EARLY MORNING SUNDAY 9 HOLE rounds are on as from NOW - very
popular and invignrzating,

DON'T FORCET =~ TO COME AND PROFIT AT BINGO ON TOOSDAY, 1llth Oct,.

(Bert REYE = SECRETARY)

ADVANCED WARNING <« CLAUCOMA SCREENING

An 18 man team from the LIONS CLUB, Pt Augusta, will be conducting GLAUCOMA
Screenings at the LC DENTAL CLINIC on Saturday & Sunday 22/23 Oct.

Times and further details will be advertised later,
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FOUR SQUARE STORE caters for all your:househeld needs and

puts the friendly and personel touch
shopping.
GROCERIES MEINS /WOMENS &
SMALL GOODS ZHILDREMS WEAR
HARDVWARE DORAPERY
FRUIT & VEG MIL¥./3READ
AGENTS

for

PAGAS AIRLINES

Please be reminded that we can supply ALL
ZLECTRICAL APPLIANCES and easy terms can be

arranged,

DELIVERIES of BREAD & MILK and CRDERS,

PHONE Leigh Creek 56 for EFFICIENT SERVITE

AND QUICK DELIVERY.

ToFoTa7o757675 767076757676 76 To oo 0766 76 70767076,/0767079, 5

o your .

THE LEIGH CREEK AREA SCHOOL WELFARE CLUB

would like to thank the parents and interested
people who were able to attend the recent con=
ference on "Increasing Parents Role in Educa=
tion",

Those attending certainly gained from the ex=-

perience, especially the session where we all

"got to know each other" and learned to become
better "listeners",

Mr Glen Edwards asked us in our last workshop

session of the day, to write down points which
had come from the days sessionse.

WHERE DO WE GO FROM HERE?
1) Keep flow=on of parent involvement,
2) Communication between parent and childe
3) More career talks by career personnel
. (local and outsiders) and parents,
4) More school camps with parent participa=
tion,
5) "How can you help/or become involved?" -
Become involved in career talks,
6) Use Raywood conference centre at every
funded opportunity,
7) Have other similar conferences -~ even one
consultant would be a help,
8) Greater efforts to premote "face-to-face"
parent involvement,
(cont...

9) Students to receive more intensive job
experience = lecturing by parents,
Feed=-back, better communication concerning
students' progress, socially and educatio-
nally.

11) Parents to encourage children to overcome
weaknesses and assist children in selecting
courses,

12) parents must become involved in their
childrens' education and show they care so
that their children may show progresss

10)

Td SUM UP THE CONFERENCE = we really learned
that the children whose parents care, are the
children who will show progress. Parent in-
volvement has benefits for the parents, childe
ren and teachers,

L LA LT LT EL LRSS LS EEEL T T

DON'T FORGET -

OB R EICNIC . BOCES, 0, 20008Y . 950,05k,
Entry $2.50 for Adults and 50 cents for the
childrens There will be horse races, picnic
events, novelties (thread the needle), and
flat races for young and old.

DANCE in the evening w/= REFRESHMENTS
available, Admission to the dance is

$2,50 Adults and $1,00 Children,



Iy bhurih 10 C%Q;tl?so

// Oct 9th = CHURCH SERVICE CA

A fellowship meeting will be held at
~g# the home of Peter and Nancy CRANWELL,
k;si 6 Second St., at 7.pm in lieu of the
service scheduled in the Inter Church,

+

Q\P‘URCEV

16 gct - ST LUKES Church of England
7.00pm Holy Communion

EVERY SUNDAY :

UNITED ABORIGINES MISSION
NEPABUNNA see¢ ses see 1ll,am

# COPLEY HALLes eos oes 6epm

REVISED MASS TIMETABLE - ST BARBARA'S RC
Saturday 008 ses oo 5.pm
Sunday eee 9o ese lO.am

SUNDAY SCHOOL
Is held at the United Church every Sunday

s

9,30am,

December 4th will be the Christmas BREAKUP Weekly =e-uie & avd _?vow\
event and will take the form of a service :

involving the children of the Sunday School . o C
Qdda e COY\V’\QC}W‘% w H

and a family luncheon to follouw.
Sie vt 3£L%u.

O : C*w*R .. Cru*px
September General Meeting.
- Mrs Pengilly presented her last report as

Branch delegate to the State Conference and
. Council, rs Pgngilly has been our delegate
CJV\Ci CESCDY“S FDQEj 1~j23 C:l\ACDF‘f‘v 0 M eng y g

for many years and has always presented a
very full account of the weeks meetings and
activities, With six of our regular members
away, attendance was down at this meeting,

I know that many of our Mgmbers work very hard
for School Welfare, Kindy and their respective
Church and are to be commended, Again some

of our members work full-time and probably
just want to sit back and relax in the even=
ing after a hard days work. However, WE

NEED YOUR ATTENDANCE so do try to join with

us on the fourth THURSDAY in every month at
Bepm in the Community Hall Supper Room,

NEXT GENERAL MEETING -~ 27th October
United Nations Monthe

Roll Calls Town with an Aboriginal name,
Competitions:

(a) Favourite Bracelet (b) Dressed doll,
Hostessess Mesd. DORTON, BINNIKAMP.
Travel Talk: Mesd, BURZACOTT & FRANCE.
Committee Meeting: 20th October,

(Mary MANN = Hon. SECRETARY)

¥* The best time to worry is TOMORROW.
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= We are youg LOCAL DEALER -& LOCAL AGENT for:-

CHRYSLER DATSUN,
TOYOTA, SUZUKT
(plus spare parts and

YAMAHA, HONDA,
KAWASAKI
(including helmets, gmooles,

Phones LC16 accessnries) gleves and ather accesseories)
FAR  NORTHERN  MOTORCYCLE  CLUB

On SUNDAY, 2 October, over 300 people were at 80 cc Junior Unlimited MX

the local scramble track to see some great ex- A HAYDON I MILLER

hibition riding by 2 Solo champions and a group G Fuchs E Nicholls

of experienced sidecar outfit riders, IVAN G Zeigeler W Ferguson

MILLERy the current New Zealand 500 Open Cham- : 1

pion, and all visiting riders were sponsored by ;22_22;&25 125 MX

NEIL MUNRO the proprietor of Junctlon Suzuki, B KEHR/G GANGEL K DAWES/ I FERGUSON
R Patterson M Hatech

wingfield,

An excellent programme was arranged and the

crowd was thrilled over and over again by the
skills exhibited by the visiting champions,

Sidecars 250 & Under Trail
D WELLS BOSTOK

C Acton J Richards

R Richards R Richards

Unlimited Trail

J BOSTOK/ J RICHARDS/ T KING (Equal 1lst)

250 & Over MX Junior Un{;g;tad - 125

NN

ARRIGS

Your friendly and confidential Mail Order
CHEMIST

Write or ring for:-
FIRST AID REQUISITES
CHEMIST LINES S0,

BEAUTY AIDS:

I MILLER - G GANGELL
L Avery B Kehr
I Ferguson A Haydon
Jne Unlimited H'Cap Snr_Unlimited H'Cap
A HAYDON L AVERY
B Kehr M Hatch
D Sires D Wells
SIDECAR H'CAP
R RICHARDS § D Wellsy C Acton
Jnr Consolation Snr Consolation
M SIRES K BIRKETT
V Mafrici S Hughes:
R Wells

Jnr Butchers Picnic
B KEHR G Gangell § V Mafrici

£

Snr Butchers Picnic

I MILLER § E Nicholls 3 L Avery
/////////////////////
TUPPERWARE

Be advised that I will recommence taking
orders & planning parties as of the end
of next week for those interested, If
my absence has inconvenienced you, please
accept my apologies, Do you have anything'
missing from recent orders? = 0Or are you
waiting for replacement Tupperware?
Please call and see me during the next
week or give me a ring at LC 59, If I.
do not have the article then I will cer-
tainly reorder for you,

“ Thanking you,
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On SUNDAY, 16 QOctober 1977
the Garden Club will stage a Rose and
Flower Show in the Community Hall,

The following sections will apply:c=

Class l-
ROSE = One bloom = Hybrid Tea -

Class 2 ;
ROSES = Three Blooms, one variety = HybrighN

Class 3
ROSES = Three Buds, different varletlas - H/Tea

Class 4
ROSES « Full blown, three blooms = Hybrid Tea =
Vase or Bowle.

Class 5

Bowl of MIXED ROSES.
\\

Class 6

Vase or Bowl of FLORIBUNDA ROSES, any colours,
any number of stems,

Any number.

Class 10  _
CHILDRENS' SECTION, An arrangement of
flowers, with or without foliage, without
adult assistance, Agse group 8 years and
under,

Age group 9 = 14 years,

% ALL EXHIBITS to be placed on the bench or

i 3\ table between 11,00am and 1,30pm and NOT

" removed until 5,00pme

The show is open to all residents of Leigh
Creek and District.

JUDGING commences at 2,00pmy, HALL opens to
the public at 4,00pm (Silver Coin admission),
and the presentation of PRIZE CARDS etc., at
4,30pme

P I3 I 38 3530 3 T I T 3693 I IAE I I I I I 36 I I I IR I

TLOEINCNCTES PROGRAMME for the
remainder of the current series,

* k% ¥ %k *k % % %k ¥ ¥k % % %k % % % %k % *k %k % k ¥ % X% % x *k % %

Class 7 Oct 20 Telford '} Town Red
An arrangement of fresh flowers, foliage and W 21 Copley '} Town Blue
leaves allowed, - No accessories, Roses NOT " 27 Telford v Northfield
PERMITTED, Judged from the front, " 28 Town Red v Copley
Nov 3 Town Red v Nthfield
Class 8 " 4 Telford v Town Blue
An arrangement of FRESH FLOWERS. Foliage and " 10 Telford v Copley
ieaves allowedes No accessories, ROSES NOT " 11 Town Blue v Nthfield
PERMITTED, Judged from all angles, " 17 Town Red 1] Town Blue
" 18 Copley v Nthfield
Class™9 " 24)
FLORAL ARTe This is a free expression section, " 25) Semifinals
No restrictions on form or materials used,
DBc 2 Preliminary Final
G " 9 GRAND FINAL
SERVICES
DEPART ADELAIDE 1,00pm MONDAY & THURSDAY]
" L/CREEK 12,30pm TUESDAY & FRIDAY

LIMITED
association with GREYHOUND)

ENQUIRTIES:

HILLS NEWSAGENCY

LEIGH CREEK PHONE 132
ADELAIDE 2121777/519128

STATELINER:

FARES & FRETIGHT SCHEDULES
AVAILABLE FROM AGENTS & DRIVERS.

SERVICES to all Ports = South Australia
with INTERSTATE CONNECTIONS.

DEPOT = CITY -
111 FRANKLIN STREET, ADELAIDE |




WHERE DO YOU GET THE
MOST FOR YOUR FONEY?
Call in and in-A
spect our .

lovely range
of gifts or

Phone:
Leigh Cre
79 "

ELECTRICAL
JEWELLERY
TOYS

/ STATIONERY

LINGERIE

2VIORIYE Q0K REVWR

The Committee would like to thank all those
who helped clean out the pool on Saturday,
lst October,

The hard physical work of scrubbing virtually
non stop for several hours, leavened with
humour and culminated with a satisfying sense
of achievement is (strangely enough?) always
enjoyabla,

Information on POOL OPENING etc will be pube
lished soon,

CALL FOR TENDERS FOR POOL ATTENDANT

Applicaticon forms and conditions of empley=
ment etec will be available from TUESDAY, 11
October,

Closing date for tenders is TUESDAY, 18 Oct,

Please see Mrs VAL RAPPOLD for details,at the
Administration Office « phone 182 Exte 212,

FAR _NORTHERN DEVELOPMENT ASSOCIATION

We print copies of these two 1letters received
by the FNDA for your interest,

"Dear Mr Barber,

Further to our letter of the 26 July 1977, 1
now advise that the Autority has approved a
Road Bus Service to Leigh Creek, scheduled to
commence on THURSDAY, 13 October 1977,

STATELINER PTY LTD will be operating on this
route via Port Augusta and have scheduled for
a twice~weekly service at present,

I take this opportunity to thank your Associa=-
tion for the interest and comments in this
matter,
Yours sincerely,
(signed) A G Flint
CHAIRMAN
STATE TRANSPORT AUTHORITY"

From Deputy Prime Minister to 9ntor Jessop
"This is simply an interim acknowledgement of
your letter of 6 Sept on behalf of Mr R Barber,
Secretary, Far Nprthern Development Assoc.,
concerning the possibility of re-~introducing
the petrol price equalisation scheme., A
detailed reply will be provided in due course,"

*#NEWSPAPERS

*#MAGHLZINES

*#ICECREAM

*%SMALL GOORS

" | PAPERS,
-\ comiCs,
. etCe

**BO0KS
*#DRINKS

* %
* 3¢

* R
#%

**CROCERIES

**fgents for:
132
DRYCLEANING

SHOE RE=~
PAIRS.,
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MISCELLANY
LAAAANANY

leceived a letter from PETER & AURIAL McBAIN
(Lameroo) and they appear to have settled in
really nicely, Unfortunately their labrador
dog "SANDY" has disappeared. If "Lassie" can N

do it, then maybe Sandy is heading for home
also ~ please keep your eyes opens g

The GARDEN CLUB SHED will be open
this SATURDAY, Bth QOct., from ll.am
to 12.no0on for your garden require=
ments.

~ Who has got the fertilizer
SPREADER?

~ The Garden Club is almost

| broke so PLEASE PAY YOUR

| ACCOUNIS IMMEDIATELY if not
' sooner}

Little CHRISTOPHER BOSTOCK would like to say
"thank you" to Uncle KEV WATERS feor taking the
photograph which snabled him to win (with the

help of donations from many, many friends}, the ) "
0~18 month “Baby Section" of the recent Kindy " THE LEIGH CREEK UNITED CHURCH WOMENS FISHIP

" A meeting to reform the Fellowship will be

Fete,
- " T ' held on THURSDAY, 20 October in the United
: Church building commencing at 7,45pme ALL
On the sick list this week we have = . LADIES WELCOME, I
Mr RON HATEH (presently at his home at L/C)
Mr JOE TESTAGROSSA ~ Queen Elizabeth " BIRTH OF INTEREST .
firs 30Y WARD = Leigh Creek  Congratulations te CHRIS & JENNY (Knott)
Mr LES ANDREWS ~ Outpatients RAH (thanks for . TURNER of 33 Bradford Street, BALMAIN NSUW
the alarm clock mate - "Ed") ~on the birth of their daughter LOUISE JANE
JOYCE & NATALIE CALLIS = Leigh Creek (7/ 9/77)e L

Mr VAN CASPEL Snr, =~ Lgigh Creek
Mrs ENID BLIESCHKE ~ Leigh Creek

firs SHARON NICHOLLS ~ M " . STATELINERS PTY LTD

fir CLIVE WELLS = Leigh Creek é Donft forget the Bus commencaes its servics
fir STAN BOWSHIRE " " ., on THURSDAY, 13 Qctober, by departing from
Mr BRUNO MAFRICI " n ! ADELAIDE at 1,00pm, For further details
firs MAY KHAN ‘ tact their local AGENT = HILLS
We are very pleased to report that some of the : please contac eir local A =

I NEWSAGENCY, First Avenue or Phone 132,

above have been discharged from Hospital and

we extend "get well quick! wishes to the ree E .
mainder, . Please note that for full details of your

% "Ty" viewing here at {eigh Creek, HILLS
: MEWSAGERNCY nowsell the "7V TIMES'" which
! has all_the information_you requiree

Niee to have most of our happy "wanderers" home
again from their overseas trips, We extond ;
welcome home to RAY GRAY, JOHN & ETTA FRANCE . RON & VON HATCH express sincere thanks te
and family, NAN HILL, RITA BURZACOTT, JOE KOFLER,. all the friends who have sent cards, letters
J0E (Sugar} URBAM, IREWE JEREMOL and JIM CASSIE, ' and flowers etc during their hospitalization
and WAYNE BURZACDTT, and convalescent periods. 5o many cards &
letters have been received that perscnal

thank you's are going to take a long time

BINGO**#BINGO ~ On this TUESDAY night at the
YULU Lounge commencing at 7.30pm, Hemember - i -
the bigger the crowd, the BIGGER the prizes, . getting through, Ron & Von would like to
Procesds to the Golf Club. © express special thank youts to MALCOLM &

e © ROSIE WHITELEY for the arrival each week

of the sports page and to Mrs GERTIE BAUSCHKE
lteceived a note from LES ANDREWS who wishes to for the delicious "welcome home" flan,
express sincere thanks to all the friends who Of course the best message that they have to
have sent cards, best wishes and letters to him convey is = "IT'S GREAT TO BE HOME™,

during his time in Adelaide, Les hopes to be

back in Leigh Creek around the 24th of this Fxw
month and we look forward to seeing him home "Cheer up" I wss told by a friend, "things
againe » could be worse', He was correct -~ I did

cheer up and things did get worsell

ST BARBARAS C.W.L, = next meeting wiil be on
MONDAY, 17th October at 7,30pm,
(Plcase note date alteration).

BUDDY WILLIAMS SHOW will be staged at the
Community Hall this FRIDAY, 7th October.
e Tickets available at the Hall,
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On Friday 23 Sept., twenty six footballers and
spectators boarded the bus for the long haul
to Adelaide to watch the Grand Final,

After a very heavy night all but 4 fronted at
football park to watch what was considered one
of the best grand finals for many years,

After an even heavier Saturday night, the Bus
was boarded once again for the trip home.

The Football and Cricket Club wish to thank
ETSA for the Busy Kel C for his very capable
driving, Dave F for his ideas (none of which
worked}l), John B for his silent trip home
(ever heard a Port supporter who has lost his
voice, its heaven on earth}), Brian S for all
the rubbishing that he took (hang on
there Brian, the fedlegs will be ther
next year), Jim G for leaving his
baggage on the bus (next time Jim,
hire a truck), Bert H for the best sh
for a long timey, Ron K and Leon B for
buying the baked bean sandwiches,
for his exotic perfume on the bus
last but not least to the band of
who swept out the bus,

Vi

CRICKET will commence at
ll,am sharp on SUNDAY, 16th October BN

;ﬂé\
PROGRAMME 2 i
16 Oct School V Building
25" Production V Building
3n v School v Production

PRACTICE every TUESDAY and THURSDAY at 4,30pme

Any person interested in playing cricket and
not already approached, please give your name
to P LITTLE, D FEE or G REYE,.

It is intended to hold a FOOTBALL TROPHY
PRESENTATION DINNER at the Canteen in mid
October, If you are interested in attending
this dinner please see either D FEE, G REYE or
P SMITH.

Ll ALV EL T AN EA L LSS LTS

AVOID THESE DATES when arranging your function

7 Oct Buddy Williams Show C/H
225 % Craft Market Stall,.STALL Foyer
22 "  School CABARET C/H
29 n Staff Dinner
1 Nov Melbourne Cup FASHION PARADE c/H
120 Badminton Social Golf
19 " Darts Club Cabaret C/H
20 - Northern Motors Mr MOTOR CROSS
26 " Mgtorcycle Wind=up CABARET C/H
3 Dec BSS XMAS PARTY & CHILDRENS XMAS PARTY

/>
T
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SCouT NEUWS

OQur ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING will be held in
the Community Hall on MONDAY, 31st October
1977, commencing at 7,30pm.

Most members of the present committee are
prepared, if elected, to stand again,

IMPORTANT NEWS

There is a move by interested parents for the
GIRL GUIDES and BROWNIES to recommence meet=
ings by joining with the Scouts and Cubs.

From a committee point of view there appears
to be no reason why the present Scout commit=~
tee cannot serve both the Scouts and Guides

L Af parents interested in Guides and Brown~
?gkﬁales are prepared to join the Scouts Parents
Committee,

.. Where and when the Guides and Brownies
meet will be arranged by our Group
Leader Mr DOUG FISHER in conjunction
with the Guide and Brownie Leader(s).
/)mhre on the proposed merger will be known
by the time of the AsG.M,

As FUND RAISING FUNCTIONS - it is intended to
hold a BIKATHON and an AUCTION SALE, dates
for these two events will be announced later,
People who have material suitable to be
auctioned, either as a gift to the Scouts or
by consignment on a commission of 10% basis,
should notify either the Group Leader, the
Chairman of the Parents Committee (Mr Les
STANGROOME), or the Secretary (Mr ROY BARBER),
who will arrange for items to be collected,

a

(R Barber = SECRETARY
lst LC SCOUTS PARENTS COMMITTEE)

ADVANCED WARNING

Come and see the variety of gifts that will
be on sale at the CRAFT MARKET STALL being
held at the Community Hall FOYER on SATURDAY
22 October from 10.,am to 3.pm.

Included in the large range of articles you
will be able to inspect =

Mrs MILLER'S CROCHET work and novelties,
Lovely summer knitted tops by Mrs FISHER.
Crochet baskets, toddlers frocks, raffia
novelties, jewellery, soft toys, tableclothes
and many, many other items.

HOMEMADE CAKES will also _be on sale,

ALSO
SUNDAY, 30th Oct, Arts Council FILM SHOW.

The S,A. Film Incor. proudly presents the
film "SUNDAY TOO FAR AWAY"., More details to
|.COMBa_




TOWN PLAN

EREQGQTION Q& LKEIGY LBERK

At its last meeting the E T S A Board approved in
principle the town plan of New Leigh Creek as presented
by the Monarto Development Commission, This means of
course that a lot of more detailed planmning can now be
started,

SOIL FOR THE NEW TOWN

By the time this paper goes to print, F T & B I THOMPSON, earthmoving 3
contractors will have completed the removal of approximately 20 000 m
of silt from the upper reaches of Aroona Dam, This silt will facilitate
landscape work on the new touwn site,

BUFFER ZONE FENCE

WATER

TRAFFIC

The erection of approximately 8 km of rabbit proof fencing around the
town site has been started by Spencer Gulf Plant & Hire, This work should
be completed early in November,

The € & W S Dept have started the construction of 3 km of 6" galvanised
steel water pipe from the Summit Tank to the Town site., This is a
temporary supply line to service the proposed drip irrigation system.
The letting of the irrigation contract is imminent,

You are reminded of the need to stay on existing tracks when visiting
the pew town site, This will become even more important when the drip
irrigation system is installed and young trees planted,

lL—L_.
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LEIGH CREEK TELEVISION

FRIDAY

4,00
4,30
5.30
6.00
6.25
6.55
7,00
7.30
8,00
8.30
9-15
9.45

1=10-77

PLAY SCHODL

SESAME STREET

FLASHEZ

WILD WORLD OF ANIMALS

SYKES

THE RANGERS

NEWS AND NEWSREEL

THIS DAY TONIGHT

BREAKAWAY

THE TWO RONNIES

THE ROUGH WITH THE SMOOTH

SOCCER : Queen's Park Rangers v
Manchester City (rep.)

10,40 CLOSE
SATURDAY 8-10-77

4,00 SPORTING PROGRAM including :

4,05 RUGBY UNION : British Lions V
Barbarians

CRAFTER ON GOLF

HORSE RACING

POT BLACK

COUNTDOWN

NEWS

THIS DAY TONIGHT

QUEST '77

FEETEKD: .2

Stars :

AUSTRALIAN RULES :

CLOSE

9-10-77

ATOM ANT

THE GAMES AFFAIR

DR. WHO

COUNTDOWN

NEWS AND WEEKEND MAGAZINE
DISAPPEARING WORLD

THE GLITTERING PRIZES

THE AGE OF UNCERTAINTY
MUSIC MAKERS

CLOSE

10-10-77

PLAY SCHOOL

SESAME STREET

FLASHEZ

SOCCER 'Westham United V Everton'
THIS WEEK IN BRITAIN

NEWS AND NEWSREEL

FOUR CORNERS

A BIG COUNTRY - New Series

4,50
5,20
5.39
6,00
7.00
FA5
7.45
8.40 'Cheaper by the Dozen'
Clifton Webb, Myrna Loy.
10,05 WA V VIC.

g F S
SUNDAY

4,50
5.10
5.35
6,00
7.00
7.40
8.30
9..508
10.45
1110

MONDAY

4,00
4,30
5.30
6,00
6.55
7.00
7.30
8.25

Fred Farmer has been racing pigeons
for over 30 years, It's a sport of
uncertainty but holds interest for

many .

ABLCS 2

MONDAY 10=10-77 (cont)

8.55
9.45
10,35
11,20

KIRBY'S COMPANY
MONDAY CONFERENCE
PARADISE LOST (AQ)
CLOSE

TUESDAY 11-10-7T7

4,00
4,30
5,30
6,00
6,30
6.55
T7.00
7.30
8.00
8,30
9.00
9.50
10,40

PLAY SCHOOL

SESAME STREET

FLASHEZ

COUNTRY ROAD

BELLBIRD

TAKE KERR WITH GRAHAM KERR
NEWS AND NEWSREEL

THIS DAY TONIGHT

WILDLIFE SAFARI TO MEXICOD
ARE YOU BEING SERVED?
RUSH

PERSPECTIVE

CLOSE

4,00
4,30
5,30
6,00
6.30
6,55
7.00
7.30
8,00
8.30

95
10,30

WEDNESDAY 12-10-77

PLAY SCHOOL

SESAME STREET

FLASHEZ

COUNTRY RDAD

BELLBIRD

FIRST ON THE SCENE

NEWS AND NEWSREEL

THIS DAY TONIGHT

THE INVENTORS

SPECIAL: PHILBY, BURGESS AND MACLEAN (A)
Ian Curteis' play is the story of three
Russian spies who penetrated the British
Foreign Service.

WORLD OF MUSIC

CLOSE

THURSDAY 13-10-T77

4,00
4,30
5.30
6,00
6.30
7.00
7.30
8,00
8.30
8.55

9.50
10.00
10.50

PLAY SCHOOL

SESAME STREET

FLASHEZ

COUNTRY ROAD

BELLBIRD

NEWS AND NEWSREEL

THIS DAY TONIGHT

PEACH'S AUSTRALIA

BLESS THIS HOUSE

STUART WAGSTAFF'S WORLD PLAYHOUSE
'The Lover' (AO) : A happily married
couple have evolved a sophisticated
understanding concerning her lover and
his mistress.

IN THE GARDEN

PUBLIC EYE

CLOSE



FRIDAY

14-10-77

4,00
4,30
5,30
6.00
6.25
6.55
7.00
7.30
8.00
8.30
915
9.45

10.40

PLAY SCHOOL

SESAME STREET

FLASHEZ

WILD WORLD OF ANIMALS

SYKES

THE RANGERS

NEWS AND NEWSREEL

THIS DAY TONIGHT

BREAKAWAY

THE TWO RONNIES

THE ROUGH WITH THE SMOOTH

SOCCER : Westham United V Everton
(repeat)

CLOSE

SATURDAY 15-10-77

4,00
4,05

5.05
5,35
6,00
7.00
7.15
7.45
8.40

10,25
SUNCAY

SPORTING PROGRAM including

RUGBY UNION 'All Blacks v British
Lions'

CRAFTER ON GOLF

POT BLACK

COUNTDOWN

NEWS

THIS DAY TONIGHT

QUEST '77

FLICKS : 'The Birds' (AO0) (repeat)

Alfred Hitchcock's classic thriller
A small coastal town is attacked by

thousands of frenzied birds.
CLOSE

16=-10-77

4,55
5,15
5,35
6.00
7.00
7.40
8,30

9.30
10,25
11,05

MONDAY

YAK

ATOM ANT

DR. WHO

COUNTDOWN

NEWS, WEEKEND MAGAZINE
DISAPPEARING WORLD

THE CAKE MAN : The story of the
plight of an Aboriginal family
confined to mission life,

THE AGE OF UNCERTAINTY

MUSIC MAKERS

CLOSE

17-10-77

4,00
4,30
5.30
6.00
6.55
7,00
7.30
8.25
8.55
9.45
10,35
11,00

PLAY SCHOOL

SESAME STREET
FLASHEZ

SOCCER

THIS WEEK IN BRITAIN
NEWS AND NEWSREEL
FOUR CORNERS

A BIG COUNTRY
KIRBY'S COMPANY
MONDAY CONFERENCE
HUMBARD AND FAMILY
CLOSE

TUESDAY 18-10-77

4,00 PLAY SCHOOL

4,30 SESAME STREET

5,30 FLASHEZ

6.00 COUNTRY ROAD

6,30 BELLBIRD

6.55 TAKE KERR WITH GRAHAM KERR
7.00 NEWS AND NEWSREEL

7.30 THIS DAY TONIGHT

8,00 WILDLIFE SAFARI TO MEXICO
8.25 ARE YOU BEING SERVED?
8.55 RUSH

9.50 PERSPECTIVE

10.35 CLOSE

WEDNESDAY 19-10-77

4,00 PLAY SCHOOL

4,30 SESAME STREET

5,30 FLASHEZ

6.00 COUNTRY ROAD

6.30 BELLBIRD

6.55 FIRST ON THE SCENE
7.00 NEWS AND NEWSREEL
7.30 THIS DAY TONIGHT
8,00 THE INVENTORS

8,30 SPECIAL 'Three Days in Szczecin' (A)
9.55 WORLD OF MUSIC
10,40 CLOSE

THURSDAY 20-10-77

4,00 PLAY SCHOOL

4,30 SESAME STREET

5.30 FLASHEZ

6,00 COUNTRY ROAD

6.30 BELLBIRD

7.00 NEWS AND NEWSREEL

7.30 THIS DAY TONIGHT

8.00 PEACH'S AUSTRALIA

8.30 BLESS THIS HOUSE

B8.55 STUART WAGSTAFF'S WORLD PLAYHODUSE
'Straight Enough' Stars Danny Adcock

9,50 1IN THE GARDEN

10,00 ASIAN INSIGHT

10,50 CLOSE

FRIDAY 21-10-77

4,00 PLAY SCHOOL

4,30 SESAME STREET

5,30 FLASHEZ

6.00 WILD WORLD OF ANIMALS
b25 SYKES

6.55 THE RANGERS

7.00 NEWS AND NEWSREEL
7.30 THIS DAY TONIGHT

8.00 BREAKAWAY

8.30 THE TWO RONNIES

9.15 YES, HONESTLY PREMIERE (comedy)
9.40 SOCCER

10,35 . CLOSE

PLEASE NOTE : Programme material is selected by

the ABC and alterations to advertised programmes
may occur. Programme times are approximzte only -
particularly the starting time of 4,00 pm,




